
 

 Revenues Gross Profit
Profit Attributable to

 Equity Shareholders / Owner
(RMB millions)

0.049

0.069

(1,254)

(540)

Basic Earnings per Share
(RMB)

Free Cash Flow
(RMB millions)

(RMB millions)(RMB millions)

6,372

7,365

1H 2007

1,165
1,281

194

374

1H 2006 1H 20071H 2006

1H 20071H 2006

1H 20071H 2006

1H 20071H 2006

Six months ended 30 June
2006 2007 Change

Revenues (RMB millions) 6,372 7,365 15.6%
Gross profit (RMB millions) 1,165 1,281 10.0%
Profit attributable to equity shareholders/owner

(RMB millions) 194 374 92.8%(1)

Basic earnings per share (RMB) 0.049 0.069 40.8%
Free cash flow(2) (RMB millions) (1,254) (540) N.A.

(1) Excluding the asset revaluation deficit of RMB105 million pursuant to the restructuring in 2006, profit attributable to equity
shareholders/owner up by 25.0%

(2) Free cash flow = Profit for the period + Depreciation and amortization – Changes in working capital – Capital expenditure

Financial Highlights

China Communications Services Corporation Limited Interim Report 2007 1




