Financial Highlights

	Six months ended 30 June		
	2006	2007	Change
Revenues (RMB millions)	6,372	7,365	15.6%
Gross profit (RMB millions)	1,165	1,281	10.0%
Profit attributable to equity shareholders/owner			
(RMB millions)	194	374	92.8% ⁽¹⁾
Basic earnings per share (RMB)	0.049	0.069	40.8%
Free cash flow ⁽²⁾ (RMB millions)	(1,254)	(540)	N.A.



(1) Excluding the asset revaluation deficit of RMB105 million pursuant to the restructuring in 2006, profit attributable to equity shareholders/owner up by 25.0%

(2) Free cash flow = Profit for the period + Depreciation and amortization - Changes in working capital - Capital expenditure